

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE
Media Contact:
The Caliber Group
media@hssaz.org or (520) 795-4500

Humane Society of Southern Arizona Retains Interim CEO

TUCSON, Ariz. (Oct. 16, 2023) — The Humane Society of Southern Arizona (HSSA) Board of Directors announced today it hired Beth Morrison to serve as interim CEO, effective October 23, 2023. Morrison will manage the daily operations of the 80-year-old organization until a new permanent CEO is hired.

Morrison brings 25 years of non-profit leadership and organizational restructuring experience to HSSA after managing a runaway youth and family shelter organization in Tucson, as well as sexual violence shelter agencies in Michigan. She previously served as an interim CEO and provided board governance, leadership development, and change management consultation for other non-profit organizations.

"Beth is the right person to work closely with our Board, staff, volunteers, and donors to restructure HSSA and ensure it fulfills its mission of making certain that animals entrusted to HSSA receive the best care possible and find loving, forever homes," said HSSA Board Chair, Robert Garcia. "The Board was particularly impressed by Beth's calm approach and demonstrated ability to rebuild organizational culture and trust internally as well as externally among all stakeholders in our community."

HSSA is conducting internal audits and its representatives are meeting with stakeholders and partner agencies to gather input, improve HSSA policies and procedures, and ensure the organization is working toward the highest standards of service to animals in its care and the Southern Arizona community, said Garcia.

"I am honored to serve as the interim CEO for the Humane Society of Southern Arizona during this time of transition. HSSA has played an important role in our community for eight decades, and I pledge to work hard to move HSSA forward and to regain the community's trust," said Morrison, who received a Master of Science degree from the University of Arizona and a Bachelor of Arts degree from Central Michigan University. She also is a certified executive coach and certified interim executive director.

To learn more about the HSSA leadership transition, including updates regarding the small animal transfer, visit: https://hssaz.org/faq/

About the Humane Society of Southern Arizona

The Humane Society of Southern Arizona has helped place more than one million pets since the organization was founded in 1944. During that time, HSSA has facilitated long-term sustainable changes in the way people view their companion pets through school-based education programs, low-cost clinic services, partnerships with other nonprofits, and adoption and foster programs. For information, visit www.hssaz.org.